
TENDER NOTICE 

 

 

1 Name of the works and 

place 

Interior, Civil, Electrical & landscaping works for 
modification and renovation of DMD Lobby, 

lounge and DMD Secretariat at I & M A Dept. at 

Hyderabad. 

2 Estimated Cost Interior ,  Civil , Electrical & landscaping   Works 

- Rs  19,85,300/- 

3 Name of the Consultants 

with Postal Address and 

telephone Nos. 

Computer Support Services,  

10-2-268 to 270, D-3, Essar Apts, West 

Marredpalli, Secunderabad-500 026. Tel: 040-

27802690. 040-2770 1989, Cell No:9848027313  

4 Date of issue of tender  From 20.02.2017  up to 28.02.2017 

5 Date and time for 

submission of tenders 

02.03.2017 up to 3.00 P.M.  at the office of 

Assistant General Manager – Admin , SBI, I & M 

A Dept. , Nirakshan Bhavan , Corporate Center , 

Gachibowli,  Hyderabad- 500 019. 

6 Date and time of opening 

of tenders 

02.03.2017 up to 3.30 P.M.  at the office of 

Assistant General Manager – Admin , SBI, I & M 

A Dept. , Nirakshan Bhavan , Corporate Center , 

Gachibowli,  Hyderabad- 500 019. 

7 Tender book cost  Rs 500/- per tender book  

8 EMD details Rs 20,000/-  

(in favour of “Assistant General Manager 

(Admin), I & M A Dept., State Bank of India, 

Hyderabad”). 

9 Down load of Tender 

details 

All eligible contractors empanelled in 30lac and 

above category may purchase the tender 

documents from the consultant, whose address is 

mentioned above. 

10 For clarification and other 

details 

Please contact: 

1. Assistant General Manager (Admin), I & MA 

Dept., Nirikshan Bhawan , State Bank of India, 

Gachibowli , Hyderabad- 500 019.  

Land Line: 040-23012176 

2. Shaik Baber, Chief Manager (Estate), Mobile 

No:9000280017 

 

 

Assistant General Manager (Admn) 

 

 



 

 

 

Please Note: 

 

(a) All Interior contractors who are empanelled for works upto & above Rs 30 

with SBI, LHO, Hyderabad are eligible for tendering the above work. 

 

(b) Contractors who are executing more than three works in SBI (including 

LHO and other Admin Units, Staff College/ SBIICM/SBIRD etc) are not 

eligible for the above work. 
 

Assistant General Manager (Admin), I 

& M A Dept., State Bank of India, 

Nirikshan Bhawan , Corporate Center 

, Gachibowli Hyderabad- 500 019.  

 


